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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.303-49.200-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.543-49.200-≤50-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-L-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.478-49.000-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.836-47.500-≤50-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou
ter_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.783-47.500-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.686-47.300-≤50-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.685-47.300-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.569-47.400-≤50-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-133@0-Ant1-47.389-49.600-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.286-49.300-≤50-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.485-49.300-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-M-9-CP-256QAM-Out
er_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.424-49.400-≤50-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.791-47.300-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou
ter_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.645-47.500-≤50-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.744-47.300-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.602-47.400-≤50-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.643-47.300-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-133@0-Ant1-47.395-49.300-≤50-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.438-49.200-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.364-49.500-≤50-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-50-H-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.391-49.300-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_
Full-162@0-Ant1-57.924-59.760-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Out
er_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.815-59.760-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.923-59.880-≤60-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer
_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.978-59.760-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.85-59.520-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-162@0-Ant1-57.795-59.640-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.747-59.760-≤60-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.73-59.640-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-L-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.804-59.760-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.858-59.760-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou
ter_Full-162@0-Ant1-58.022-59.760-≤60-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.486-59.640-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.914-59.640-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.85-59.760-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-162@0-Ant1-57.895-59.640-≤60-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.784-59.640-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.789-59.640-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-M-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.739-59.640-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.601-59.880-≤60-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou
ter_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.751-59.640-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.559-59.640-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.681-59.760-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.714-59.520-≤60-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-162@0-Ant1-57.779-59.640-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.737-59.880-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.806-59.880-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-60-H-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.716-60.000-≤60-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_
Full-180@0-Ant1-64.235-66.360-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Out
er_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.326-66.220-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer
_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.162-66.360-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.116-66.220-≤70-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.333-66.220-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-189@0-Ant1-67.587-69.720-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.354-69.440-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.383-69.720-≤70-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-L-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.54-69.580-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.131-66.220-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou
ter_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.266-98.280-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.342-66.360-≤70-PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWA2204000009RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 55 of 119 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.246-66.360-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.237-66.220-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-189@0-Ant1-67.306-69.440-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.341-69.440-≤70-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.32-69.440-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-M-9-CP-256QAM-Out
er_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.327-69.580-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.238-66.360-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou
ter_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.286-66.500-≤70-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.134-66.360-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.086-66.220-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.357-66.220-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-189@0-Ant1-67.242-69.720-≤70-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.284-69.580-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.394-69.580-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-70-H-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.499-69.440-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_
Full-216@0-Ant1-77.142-80.320-≤80-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Out
er_Full-216@0-Ant1-77.118-80.320-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-216@0-Ant1-77.02-80.320-≤80-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer
_Full-216@0-Ant1-76.903-80.160-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-216@0-Ant1-76.996-80.320-≤80-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-217@0-Ant1-77.419-80.480-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-217@0-Ant1-77.332-80.480-≤80-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-217@0-Ant1-77.429-80.640-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-L-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-217@0-Ant1-77.524-80.640-≤80-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-216@0-Ant1-77.112-80.320-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou
ter_Full-216@0-Ant1-77.14-80.320-≤80-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-216@0-Ant1-77.101-80.320-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-216@0-Ant1-76.983-80.320-≤80-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-216@0-Ant1-76.866-80.320-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-217@0-Ant1-77.391-80.480-≤80-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-217@0-Ant1-77.597-80.640-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-217@0-Ant1-77.438-80.480-≤80-PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWA2204000009RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 63 of 119 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-M-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-217@0-Ant1-77.262-80.640-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-216@0-Ant1-76.953-80.320-≤80-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou
ter_Full-216@0-Ant1-77.063-80.320-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-216@0-Ant1-76.987-80.160-≤80-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-216@0-Ant1-76.936-80.160-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-216@0-Ant1-76.934-80.320-≤80-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-217@0-Ant1-77.392-80.640-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-217@0-Ant1-77.197-80.640-≤80-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-217@0-Ant1-77.475-80.640-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-80-H-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-217@0-Ant1-77.473-80.640-≤80-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_
Full-243@0-Ant1-86.604-90.000-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Out
er_Full-243@0-Ant1-86.568-89.820-≤90-PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWA2204000009RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 66 of 119 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer
_Full-243@0-Ant1-86.82-90.000-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-243@0-Ant1-86.728-89.820-≤90-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-243@0-Ant1-86.481-90.000-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-245@0-Ant1-87.267-90.720-≤90-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-245@0-Ant1-87.31-90.900-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-245@0-Ant1-87.594-90.720-≤90-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-L-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-245@0-Ant1-87.413-90.720-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-243@0-Ant1-86.576-90.180-≤90-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou
ter_Full-243@0-Ant1-86.61-89.820-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-243@0-Ant1-86.79-90.000-≤90-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-243@0-Ant1-86.794-90.000-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-243@0-Ant1-86.894-90.000-≤90-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-245@0-Ant1-87.389-90.540-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-245@0-Ant1-87.203-90.540-≤90-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-245@0-Ant1-87.32-90.720-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-M-9-CP-256QAM-Out
er_Full-245@0-Ant1-87.162-90.720-≤90-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-243@0-Ant1-86.671-90.000-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou
ter_Full-243@0-Ant1-86.687-89.820-≤90-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-243@0-Ant1-86.832-89.820-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-243@0-Ant1-86.671-90.000-≤90-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-243@0-Ant1-86.744-90.000-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-245@0-Ant1-87.17-90.900-≤90-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-245@0-Ant1-87.176-90.540-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-245@0-Ant1-87.396-90.540-≤90-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-90-H-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-245@0-Ant1-87.304-90.720-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.187-99.800-≤100-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-O
uter_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.546-99.800-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Out
er_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.082-99.800-≤100-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Out
er_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.221-99.800-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Ou
ter_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.263-99.800-≤100-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-273@0-Ant1-97.41-100.800-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-L-7-CP-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.372-101.000-≤100-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-L-8-CP-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.255-100.800-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-L-9-CP-256QAM-Out
er_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.279-100.800-≤100-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Oute
r_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.165-99.600-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-O
uter_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.43-99.600-≤100-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Out
er_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.171-99.800-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Out
er_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.183-100.000-≤100-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-M-5-DFT-256QAM-O
uter_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.117-99.800-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer
_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.344-100.800-≤100-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-M-7-CP-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.497-100.800-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-M-8-CP-64QAM-Out
er_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.414-100.800-≤100-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-M-9-CP-256QAM-Out
er_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.284-100.800-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Oute
r_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.379-99.800-≤100-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-O
uter_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.248-99.800-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Out
er_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.247-100.000-≤100-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Out
er_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.385-99.800-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-H-5-DFT-256QAM-O
uter_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.265-99.400-≤100-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer
_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.265-101.000-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-H-7-CP-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.36-100.800-≤100-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-H-8-CP-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.374-100.800-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-100-H-9-CP-256QAM-Out
er_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.226-100.800-≤100-PASS 
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Band Edge for SA 

Test Graphs 

  
1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-20-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge

_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-20-L-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-O

uter_Full-50@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 

  
1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-20-L-4-CP-QPSK-Edge_1R

B_Left-1@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-20-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer

_Full-51@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-20-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge

_1RB_Right-1@50-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-20-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-

Outer_Full-50@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 

  
1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-20-H-5-CP-QPSK-Edge_1R

B_Right-1@50-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-20-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer

_Full-51@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-40-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge

_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-40-L-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-O

uter_Full-100@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 

  
1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-40-L-4-CP-QPSK-Edge_1R

B_Left-1@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N78-3450-3550-PC2-30-40-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer

_Full-106@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 




